STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Coartion Elevation 929	Farm name:	John 8	Ralph But	ler	_Operato	or Wel	ll No.:	#1				
District: Otter	_											
Latitude: Feet South of 38 Deg. 37 Min. 30 Sec. Longitude: Feet West of 81 Deg. 00 Min. 32.6 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company ECA Coal Operator John Butler 501 56th Street or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Coal Operator or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Agent K. Ralph Ranson or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Kan Rahl Ss: Alex Pollmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type 1 Comment (PGS Blevol) 2,847 2,397 286							Cla	ıy			 -	
Longitude: Feet West of 81 Deg. 00 Min. 32.6 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company ECA					•	-	37	Min.	30	Sec.		
Company ECA Coal Operator of Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Coal Operator of Owner Charleston Charlesto												
Company ECA Coal Operator or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Coal Operator or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Coal Operator or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date Agent K. Ralph Ranson or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Kayl Ralling State Stat	Moll Type: (OII	GAS X									
Sol 56th Street or Owner Charleston, WV 25304 Agent K. Ralph Ranson or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Kanashith ss. Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The evignus plugs from 2,519 to 2,415 and from 215 to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. Proceived Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: Log Accounter Appendix and Subscribe before me this Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:	••		GAS <u>^_</u> _									
Coal Operation Agent K. Ralph Ranson or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Kan Rath as: Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The organization from 215 to fourface were drilled out and 2 new pluggs placed. Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. AND	Company		Street			John	Butler					 -
Agent K. Ralph Ranson Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Kan Makha ss: Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. Pecclived AFFIDAVIT AFF				of Own	CI							
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of KAN PALIFA ss: Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 2,647* 2,397* 266* Gel 2,397* 266* Surface Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not.			, *** 2000 :	Coal O	perator	Ralph	Butler					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Kalinatha ss: Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2.518 to 2.415 and from 215 to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Description of monument: 2 Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith	Agent	K. Ral	ph Ranson		-							
Alex Pottmeyer and Say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged The original plugs from 2.51s to 2.415 and from 21s to burface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Pure 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 2.647 2.397 2866 Get 2.397 2866 Get 2.397 2866 Get 2.397 2866 Get 2.397 2866 And further deponents 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents sa	Permit Issu	ed Date										
Alex Pottmeyer and Sary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged The original plugs from 2.515 to 2.415 and from 215 to burtace were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Pype 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 2.647 2.397 2866 Gel 2.397 2866 Gel 2.397 2866 Gel 2.397 2866 Description of monument: T' Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents before me this 1 day of June 2013. And subscribe before me this 1 day of June 2013. And reversely the Steel of the Steel of West March 1 of the Steel					FEIDAN	/IT						
Alex Pottmeyer and Gary Rexroad being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215 to purface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Poet 1 Cement (P428 Blend) 2,647 2,397 286 Surface Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. Pecceived Coll & Gas Cas Official State of West Office of Oil and Gas: My commission expires March 11, 2013 My commission expires March 11, 2013 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: L-> Pect Ov. Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: L-> Pect Ov. Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: L-> Pect Ov.	STATE OF W	VEST VIR	RGINIA,	•	IFFIDAY	/11						
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215' to 2,415												
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. The original plugs from 2,515' to 2,415 and from 215' to 2,415 and from 2	Alox Bottmovo			· Con. Bourood								
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 21st day of June 2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2.515 to 2.415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Support 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 2.647 2.397 286' Get 2.397 286' Surface Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June 2013. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Received Cet Sworn and subscribe before me this 9TM day of June 2013. My commission expires March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 10 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 20 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 20 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 20 the 21st of West Control of Title: The April 20 the 21st of	<u>_</u>				and filling							
the 21st day of June ,2013, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215 to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Type 1 Cement (H2S Bland) 2,647' 2,397' Gel 2,397' 286' Surface Description of monument: 7" Sleel with API. No. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21st day of June ,2013. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Received Commission expires March 11, 2022 My commission expires March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Notary Public.	•	•	•		-	•	_				•	
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2,515 to 2,415 and from 215 to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. you I Coment (H2S Blend) 2,647' 2,397' Gel 2,397' 286' you I Coment (H2S Blend) 286' Surface Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June , 2013. And further deponents saith not. Pricial Seal Notary Public, State of West ANTOINETTE RUTL 5119 Washington Aven Charleston. W 253 My commission expires March My commission expires March My commission expires March Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: Ly Petron												inoca on
This well was replugged. The original plugs from 2.515 to 2.415 and from 215' to surface were drilled out and 2 new plugs placed. Sype 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 2,647' 2,397' Gel 2,397' 286' Sype 1 Cement (H2S Blend) 266' Surface Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June , 20 13. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Received Ce Syori and subscribe before me this 3th day of June , 20 13 My commission expires March 1, 2022 My commission expires March 1, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title:												
Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June And further deponents saith not. Received Description & Gas Surface OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West ANTOINETTE RUTE S119 Washington Aven Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March Notary Public Notary Public Title: A PECTON Title: A PECT									_	L	EFT	
Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June , 20 13. And further deponents saith not. Received Ce sworn and subscribe before me this 9th day of June (Charleston, WV 253 My commission expires March 11, 2022) My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:	nis well was replu	gged. The o	riginal plugs from 2,515	to 2,415 and from 215 to	surface were	drilled ou	t and 2 ne	w plugs plac	ed.			
Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June , 20 13. And further deponents saith not. Received Ce sworn and subscribe before me this 9th day of June (Charleston, WV 253 My commission expires March 11, 2022) My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:	vne 1 Cement (H2S I	Blend)	2 647'	2 397'					<u> </u>			
Description of monument: 7" Steel with API. No. said well was completed on the 21st day of June , 20 13. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Received Ce of Oil & Gas Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: The Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:			-						1			
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. ANTOINETTE RUTL 5119 Washington Avenu Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March My commission expires: My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Notary Public Title: Tit	ype 1 Cement (H2S I	Blend)	286'	Surface								
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. ANTOINETTE RUTL 5119 Washington Avenu Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March My commission expires: My commission expires: My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Notary Public Title: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:												
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West ANTOINETTE RUTL S119 Washington Aven Charleston, WV 253 My commission expires March Notary Public Notary Public Title:	Docorintian	of manu	mont: 7" Steel v	vith API No				_				and filling
And further deponents saith not. Received Ce of Oil & Gas My commission expires March My commission expires: More of Oil and Gas: Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West ANTOINETTE RUTL S119 Washington Avenue Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March Notary Public Title: Title:	•					20 13		a	no that t	ne work o	plugging a	and filling
Received Ce of Oil & Gas Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March My commission expires: Morary Public Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: ANTOINETTE RUTL 5119 Washington Avenu Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March Notary Public Title: T		oop.o.c		Ma	······································	Ď	•		01	APPENDED TO	~~~	~~~~
Received Side Gas Side Sworn and subscribe before me this 9th day of 11 years March 11, 2022 My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: ANTOINETTE RUTL Side Sharp Anti- Side Sworn and subscribe before me this 9th day of 11 years March Notary Public Title: 19 Per OV	And further	r deponei	nts saith not.	Story	VI	Te	LA	sa	ex l	A WEST	B Notar	
My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Charleston. WV 253 My commission expires March Notary Public Title: Title: Perform Title: Titl					Alle	 1			<u> </u>	自然定	於自ANT	OINETTE RUTLE
My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: La Pector	Received	2-2		way 10	- way				5			19 Washington Avenu Charleston, WV 2530
My commission expires: March 11, 2022 Notary Public Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Title: La Pector	ce Sworn and	צטב Subscrib	e before me th	is 9TH day of	alv		, 20	5	2	Start Start	My con	nmission expires March
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:				,2022	2	Bu	Leur	ette	S	ted	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~
	UL 19 A						Notary	Public	7	_		
	Affidavit ravia	wad by 4	ne Office of Oil	and Gas:				=	Title	I	. west	NI-
0112012	AIIIUAVII IEVIE	weu by ti		anu Gas.					1100		Teol	07/26/20
				1//	/						•	01120120